Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELLINUS PETRUS CAROLUS MICHAEL KRIJN	09/20/2006
OSCAR HENDRIKUS WILLEMSEN	09/20/2006
HANS ZOU	09/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11814084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. PIOTROWSKI

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NL050034 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 2

source=NL050034ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019564 FRAME: 0391

500315745

40.00

source=NL050034ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019564 FRAME: 0392 For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

• • •		d exclusive right, title, and interest in the follo	
-		ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindho	
		including any nominees (collectively "the As	ssignee") my/our
invention for which an ap	oplication:		
☐ is appared as non-common	die hammith		
is executed concurren			
was executed by me/t			
was med on	, na 10 2006	ving a Serial No	 6/050199
was med on Januar.	y424 4 999, 118	wing an international Application No	, , e'i • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
and all rights in and to sa	id application, and all or	her United States, foreign and international p	estent applications
		priority therefrom including, but not limited to	
		ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations,	•
-		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, tit	•
to any and all patents gra-			,
	••		
I/We authorize and reque	st that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and a	all foreign countries
		solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V	-
and that of its successors,	, assigns, and legal repre	sentatives.	
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title	, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon requ	est at the expense of the	Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, ta	ake all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal proceed	lings including patent pr	osecutional actions and infringement actions	, and do all other
such acts which may be n	ecessary, desirable, or c	onvenient for securing and maintaining pater	its on the foregoing
invention or for perfecting	g title thereto in the Ass	ignee.	
I/We certify that I/we have	e the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
		M Royn	
20 September 20			, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcellinus Petrus Carolus Michael	
		KRIJN *	
		A	
		11/1/2	
20 September 2006	(sign name here)	1111111111	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Oscar Hendrikus WILLEMSEN	
PS	(sign name here)	-	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans ZOU	

PATENT REEL: 019564 FRAME: 0393

For good and valuable co	nsideration, of which I/	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nam	ed Assignor(s),
hereby sell, and assign, ar	nd transfer the entire an	d exclusive right, title, and interest in the follo	wing to Koninklijke
Philips Electronics N.V.,	having a place of busin	ess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhov	en, the Netherlands,
=		including any nominees (collectively "the Ass	
invention for which an ap	· ·	, , ,	•
•	•		
is executed concurren	tly herewith		
	s on		
		aving a Serial No.	
was filed on. Januar	y 19, 2006 ha	aving an International Application No. IB2006	5/050199
	,		
and all rights in and to sai	id application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and international pa	atent applications
		priority therefrom including, but not limited to	• ^
	•	ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations,	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, titl	•
to any and all patents grain			a, and intologial mile
, j (
I/We authorize and reque	st that the Patent Office	officials in the United States and in any and a	ll foreign countries
		, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V	-
and that of its successors,			., 10. 10 0010 000,
,,,,,			
I/We will provide my/our	cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title,	and interest to the
		Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, ta	
		rosecutional actions and infringement actions,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		convenient for securing and maintaining patent	
invention or for perfecting			3 Of the foregoing
mremon os tor periocini	s and moreto in the 1133	ignoc.	
I/We certify that I/we hav	c the full right to conve	v the above rights	
		y the good frame.	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marcellinus Petrus Carolus Michael	
	,	KRIJN	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Oscar Hendrikus WILLEMSEN	,
	(F	110101111111111111111111111111111111111	
		// -	
20 September 2006	(sign name here)	Haro Zoec	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans 2011	, 11001gHQ1
	(p. on name note)	CIMOS NOO	

PATENT RECORDED: 07/17/2007 REEL: 019564 FRAME: 0394